Go Back to Agenda

CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2014- 237

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 TO CONTRACT NO. RES12-83,
ISSUED TO SOUTH STATE INC., BRIDGETON, NJ.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on February 28, 2012, adopted
Resolution No. 2012-83, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO SOUTH
STATE INC., BRIDGETON, NJ FOR THE RESURFACING OF PARK AVENUE (NE
BOULEVARD TO MAIN ROAD).”; and

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of
change orders; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to contract
awarded to South State Inc., Bridgeton, NJ for the Resurfacing of Park Avenue (NE Boulevard to
Main Road) as authorized by Resolution No. 2012-83; said amendment is made necessary to
provide for final quantities reconciliation, contract time extension, and asphalt and fuel price
adjustments; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C.
5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts
involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations;
and

WHEREAS, this change order represents a decrease of $206,357.24 to the total contract;
now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said change order to
Contract No. RES12-83, issued to South State Inc., Bridgeton, NJ, decreasing the total contract
amount by $206,357.24, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved.

Adopted:

President of Council
ATTEST:

City Clerk



Go Back to Agenda

CITY OF VINELAND

June 3, 2014

REPORT
TO: THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL
RE: Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. RES12-83

Resurfacing of Park Avenue (NE Boulevard to Main Road)
South State Inc., Bridgeton. NJ

Dear Mayor and Members of Council:

Your approval is hereby requested for a final as-built change order (Change Order No.
3) to Contract No. RES12-83, issued to South State Inc., Bridgeton, NJ for the
Resurfacing of Park Avenue (NE Boulevard to Main Road). This contract was
authorized by Resolution No. 2012-83, adopted by City Council on February 28, 2012.

The change order requested will provide for final quantities reconciliation, adjustment
of contract time (from 74 days to 109 days), and asphalt and fuel price adjustments. This
change order will decrease the contract amount by $206,357.24.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested

Business Administrator

/dm
Encl.



Go Back to Agenda

RECEIVED
REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER MAY 21 20
FOR: O oL
Re Sveae! - fL Yok Avens
G PROJECT NAME

TO: WILLIAM E. LUTZ
(BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)

DEPARTMENT: Pw , Loy, Eth' rooe  FROM:Dayid Mayllet

This is a request for change order # 3 to Contract #C‘?—-" ooz for:

Project Name RQS.‘;(‘@,\&\\\Q::/{/ ?;_,(L AWH:)L

Name/Address of

Contractor: 55»%4 S—}-z—J: TR ]r\c_

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages if necessary to explain your reason
and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity of this change order.
*(Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

Sinal Quasttion Negeelltation (onted i
€’>e4:oh<.nn~DCR—bp[\9H and FVQ'-P%‘:Q: ﬁci/wdw»vj‘

Amount of this change order: $ —20[,DSF JLL{’
Original Contract Amount: $ l > ' ?)]'{ : @) Ho.- 8'7_
Total Revised Amount: $ 0|0| ! .O‘ 3 8 .| 0

Provide the original contract amount, the amount of the change order and the revised contract
amount.

APPROVED BY: Rrion Myecs
~ Print/type | signature

NOTE:
CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Account# O 2 ) -0-00- 00- f’()oo._.'Z-S’gylgo\

CC: Purchasing Division



Go Back to Agenda

CHANGE ORDER #3 5/20/2014
Page 1 of 5
CONTRACT: Resurfacing of Park Avenue, CT C12-0023
P.0O. No.: 12-004762
CONTRACTOR: South State
PO Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
CONTRACT QUANTITY [ ADJUSTED | CONTRACT | ADJUSTED UNIT[ CONTRACT |  FINAL | AMOUNT OF
ITEM RESCRIFTION QUANTITY il ADJUSTMENT [ QUANTITY UNIT PRICE PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT CHANGE
1.1.1 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 621.21 SF -164.00 457.21 $ 7.00| $ 7.00($ 434847 |% 3,20047 |S (1,148.00)
1.1.2 TRAFFIC CONES 45.00 UNIT 45.00 3 001 § 0.01]8% 045 % 045 $ 2
1.1.3 TRAFFIC DRUMS 55.00 UNIT 55.00 3 0.01] $ 0.01[8 0.55 | $ 0.55 | $ -
1.1.4 BARRICADES 22.00 UNIT 22.00 $ 0.01| % 0.01]% 0.22 | $ 0.22|$% -
1.1.5 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER 640.00 HOUR -289.00 351.00 $ 54.10( $ 54.10 | $ 34,624.00 [$ 18,989.10 [ $ (15,634.90)
1.1.6 VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS 5.00 UNIT 5.00 $ 1,500.00| $ 1,500.00|$ 7,500.00 ($ 7,500.00 (8% B
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT
1.1.7 MARKERS 0.00 N/A $ $ - $ = $ =
CLEARING SITE (NOT TO EXCEED
2.1.1 5% OF TOTAL CONTRACT LS 1.00 $ 58,000.00( $ 58,000.00 | $ 58,000.00 | $ 58,000.00 | $ -
AMOUNT) 1.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE
2
3.1.1 VERTICAL CURRB 1,123.00 LF 172.70 1,295.70 $ 6.00( $ 6.00|% 6,738.00(% 7,77420 % 1,036.20
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE
3.1.3 GUTTER. 6"-8" THICK 95, i SY 803.67 848.67 | $ 10.00| $ 10.00 (S 45000 |$ 848670 |$ 8,036.70
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE
£ 2
3.1.4 SIDEWALK. 4°6* THICK po—— SY 103.73 336.27 $ 10.00| $ 10.00[$ 440000 |$ 336270 [$ (1,037.30)
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE
3.1.5 DRIVEWAYS. 6" THICK 455.00 SY -287.42 167.58 $ 10.00| $ 10.00|$ 4,550.00|% 167580 (% (2,874.20)
6"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL
2 24.2 : 2
3.2.1 CURB 1.095.00 LF 29.20 1,124.20 3 20.00] § 20.00 | $ 21,900.00 | $ 22,484.00 | $ 584.00
3.3.1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK 445.00 SY -91.80 353.20 $ 35.00] § 35.00|% 15,575.00 [ § 12,362.00 [ § (3,213.00)
CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS
’ ) 2
333 REINFORCED. 6" THICK 455.00 SY 218.96 236.04 3 60.00| $ 60.00 | $ 27,300.00 [ § 14,162.40 [ $§ (13,137.60)
CONCRETE GUTTER, .
3.3.5 REINFORCED. 8" THICK 45.00 SY -45.00 0.00 $ 85.00| $ 85.00 (S 3.825.00(S$ $ (3,825.00)
PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMP
3.4.1 DELINEATIONS (CAST IRON UNIT -7.00 38.00 $ 325.00| $ 325.00($ 14,625.00 [ $ 12,350.00 [ § (2,275.00)
TRUNCATED DOME CASTINGS) 45.00




Go Back to Agenda

CHANGE ORDER #3 5/20/2014
Page 2 of 5
CONTRACT QUANTITY ADJUSTED CONTRACT ADJUSTED UNIT| CONTRACT FINAL AMOUNT OF
KM PESSEIE b QUANTITY UNITS ADJUSTMENT | QUANTITY UNIT PRICE PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT CHANGE
REMOVAL OF PIPE,
4.1.1 METAL/PLASTIC, <30" DIA., <7' LF -8.00 52.00 $ 10.00| $ 10.00 | $ 600.00 | § 520.00 | $ (80.00)
DEPTH 60.00
REMOVAL OF PIPE, TERRA
4.1.9 COTTA/BRICK, <30" DIA., <7’ LF -0.50 1,119.50 $ 15.00| $ 15.00| $ 16,800.00 [ $§ 16,792.50 | $ (7.50)
DEPTH 1,120.00
REMOVAL OF PIPE, TERRA
4.1.10 COTTA/BRICK, <30" DIA., =7' LF -3.00 47.00 $ 10.00| $ 10.00| $ 500.00 | $ 470.00 | $ (30.00)
DEPTH 50.00
REMOVAL OF PIPE, DUCTILE
4.1.13 IRON. <30" DIA.. <7' DEPTH 60.00 LF -4.00 56.00 $ 1000 $ 10.00|$ 600.00 | § 560.00 | $ (40.00)
18" DIA. REINFORCED CONCRETE
3. 2 2 : : ; .150. ,420. ,270.
4.3.1 PIPE, CLASS V. <7' DEPTH LF 62.00 452.00 $ 85.00| $ 85.00 (S 33,150.00 | $ 38,420.00 |% 5,270.00
390.00
24" DIA. REINFORCED CONCRETE
433 PIPE, CLASS V. <7' DEPTH LF -54.00 641.00 $ 95.00( $ 95.00| $ 66,025.00 | $ 60,895.00 | $ (5,130.00)
695.00
24" DIA. REINFORCED CONCRETE
4.3.4 PIPE, CLASS V. >7' DEPTH 5.6 LF -3.00 47.00 $ 175.00| $ 175.00($ 8,750.00 | $ 8,225.00 | § (525.00)
4.4.2 o e DECTLE RGN CHERRT LF -14.50 140.50 $ 165.00( $ 165.00| $§ 25,575.00 | $ 23,182.50 | $ (2,392.50)
PIPE 155.00
4.5.1 REMOVAL OF INLETS 19.00 UNIT 1.00 20.00 3 450.00( $ 450.00|$ 8,550.00 [$ 9,000.00 | $ 450.00
4.5.2 REMOVAL OF MANHOLES 1.00 UNIT 1.00 3 550.00| $ 550.00| $ 550.00 | $ 550.00 | $ -
4.6.1 INLET, TYPE A, (<10' DEPTH) 2.00 UNIT 2.00 $ 3,000.00| $ 3,000.00| $ 6,000.00 % 6,000.00|$% -
4.6.3 INLET, TYPE B, (<10' DEPTH) 5.00 UNIT 3.00 8.00 $ 3,400.00| $ 3,400.00( $ 17,000.00 [ $ 27,200.00 | $ 10,200.00
4.6.17 INLET, TYPE E, (< 10' DEPTH) 4.00 UNIT 4.00 $ 3,500.00| $ 3,500.00( S 14,000.00 | $§ 14,000.00 | $ -
4.7.1 MANHOLE, 4' I.D. (<10' DEPTH) 3.00 UNIT 3.00 $ 3,300.00| $ 3,300.00| $ 9,900.00|% 9,900.00|$ -
4.8.1 RECONSTRUCT INLETS 20.00 UNIT -1.00 19.00 $ 1,200.00| $ 1,200.00| $ 24,000.00 | $ 22,800.00 | $ (1,200.00)
4.8.2 RECONSTRUCT MANHOLES 8.00 UNIT 8.00 $ 1,400.00( § 1,400.00| $ 11,200.00 | $§ 11,200.00 | § =
4.10.1 RESET CASTINGS 37.00 UNIT -37.00 0.00 $ 1.00] $ 1.00| $ 37.00 | $ B $ (37.00)
4.11.1 RESET VALVE BOXES 24.00 UNIT -24.00 0.00 $ 1.00[ $ 1.00] $ 24.00 | $ = $ (24.00)
REPLACE INLET CASTINGS
"9 s - ; "
4.12.2 GRATES & CURB PIECES. TYPE B i UNIT 6.00 8.00 5 700.00| $ 700.00($ 9,800.00 |$ 5,600.00|S (4,200.00)
4.12.6 CAST IRON CURB PIECE, TYPE N 14.00 UNIT -9.00 5.00 $ 300.00( $ 300.00) $§ 4.,200.00|$ 1,500.00|% (2,700.00)
4.13.1 CURED IN PLACE PIPING (CIPP) 595.00 LF -8.00 587.00 $ 105.00( $ 105.00| $ 62,475.00 | $§ 61,635.00 | $ (840.00)
5.1:1 SAWCUTTING (HMA) 772.00 LF -772.00 0.00 $ 1.00] § 1.00] S 772.00 | $ = $ (772.00)
ROADWAY EXCAVATION,
52.3 UNCLASSIFIED, (IF AND WHERE) - CY -50.00 0.00 $ 50.00| § 50.00)$ 2,500.00 | % = $ (2,500.00)
5.5.1 MILLING OF HMA, 2"-4" THICK 26,800.00 SY -584.60 26,215.40 | $ 1.00[ § 1.00|$ 26,800.00 | $ 26,21540 | % (584.60)




Go Back to Agenda

CHANGE ORDER #3 5/20/2014
Page 3 of 5
CONTRACT QUANTITY | ADJUSTED | CONTRACT | ADJUSTED UNIT| CONTRACT|  FINAL | AMOUNT OF
ITEM DESGRIFTION QuANTITY | YNITS | apsusTmenT | quanTiTy | UNIT PRICE PRICE AMOUNT | AMOUNT | CHANGE
MILLING OF HMA, 4" AVERAGE
554 |Serrm 617000 | SY -693.00 5477.00 | $ 1.00| $ 100|s 617000|s 5477.00|s  (693.00)
DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE
6.1.1 BASE COURSE (RECYCLED cy -50.00 0.00 s 50.00| s 50.00|s 2,500.00 | s - |s (250000
CONCRETE), IF AND WHERE 50.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE
7.1.1 i 2 ; ; :
Fectnduimsipigtoesma _— 91.68 703.32 | S 67.00| s 67.00|s 53.265.00 | $ 4712244 |5 (6.142.56)
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64
7.1.4  |SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK & TON 740,51 440449 | s 67.00| s 67.00 | $344,715.00 | $295,100.83 | § (49,614.17)
VARIABLE 5,145.00
7.6.1 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT 1.00 LS 112 012 | $ 7500000 §  75,000.00|$ 7500000 s (8,835.16)| S (83,835.16)
762  |FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT 1.00 LS -0.59 0.41 S 20,00000] $  20,000.00|$ 20,00000|$ 826696 S (11,733.04)
8.1.1 TOPSOILING, 4" THICK 4,100.00 | SY 3680.10 419.90 | S 2.00] $ 200|$ 820000|5  839.80 | S (7.360.20)
FERTILIZING AN :
8.2.1 B S ANDSERDING, TYEE st0000 | SY -3680.10 419.90 |$ 0.60| $ 060|S 246000|$s 25194 |s (2,208.06)
841 REMOVE EXISTING TREES 2500 | UNIT _1.00 24.00 | S 1.500.00] $ 1.500.00| $ 37,500.00 | § 36,000.00 | S (1,500.00)
11.12.1 __ |LOOP DETECTOR 600.00 LF ~600.00 0.00 $ 16.50| $ 16.50] § 9.900.00 | § - [ (9.900.00)
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE,
) 95 o )
BId  [pasenren e iiaiiog | LF 1748.00 12,348.00 | § 028] s 028|$ 296800|S 345744|s 48044
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE,
12 2 2 : 124, 320, :
13.1 EPEEY BB, 4% CETLO — 702.00 15,432.00 | § 0.28] s 028|s 412440|s 43209 |s  196.56
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE
13.2. ’ ? ) ¥ 27 2 . i i
323 | MOPLASTIC, 6 WHITE Las00 | LF 250.00 1,225.00 | $ 125] s 125 1.84375|$ 1531.25(s (31250
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE,
2. ; ) ; ; :
1324 | OPLASTIC. 8 WHITE 180,00 LE 61.00 71900 |$ 2.00] $ 2.00|s 156000 |s 143800|s  (122.00)
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE
132, ’ : X . : : : :
B iiiiopLASHE Sv i — LF 90.00 443.00 |$ 3.85| § 385|$ 205205|s 170555 |s  (346.50)
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE,
B2F | oo sene STAILON — LF -86.00 256.00 | S 3.85| § 385|s 131670 |s 98560 (s  (331.10)
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG LIFE,
133.1  |THERMOPLASTIC, LEFT ARROW, UNIT 2.00 11.00 |s 115.00] $ 11500|$ 149500 |$ 126500|s  (230.00)
WHITE 13.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG LIFE,
1332  |THERMOPLASTIC, RIGHT ARROW, UNIT 300 |s 115.00| § 115.00|§ 34500|s 34500 (s -
WHITE 3.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG LIFE,
13.3.3  |THERMOPLASTIC, STRAIGHT UNIT 200 |s 115.00( $ 115.00|§  23000|$ 23000 (s |
ARROW, WHITE 2.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG LIFE,
1334  |THERMOPLASTIC, COMBINATION UNIT 200 |$ 230.00| $ 23000|$  46000|s  460.00|s ;
ARROW, WHITE 2.00




Go Back to Agenda

CHANGE ORDER #3 5/20/2014
Page 4 of 5
CONTRACT QUANTITY ADJUSTED CONTRACT | ADJUSTED UNIT| CONTRACT FINAL AMOUNT OF
ITEM GEAERIERCH QUANTITY UNFTS ADJUSTMENT | QUANTITY UNIT PRICE PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT CHANGE
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG LIFE,
13.3.5 THERMOPLASTIC, "ONLY" UNIT -1.00 10.00 $ 125.00( $ 125.00|1 % 1,375.00$ 1,250.00 | $ (125.00)
LEGEND, WHITE 11.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG LIFE,
13.3.6 THERMOPLASTIC, "RXR" SYMBOL, 5.00 S 285.00( $ 285.00|% 1,42500($ 1,425.00]|% 2
WHITE 5.00
RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, YELLOW
x 2
13.8.1 LENS 203.00 UNIT 76.00 127.00 $ 2375 § 23.75|% 482125|% 3,01625|$ (1,805.00)
RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, BLUE
2 2 2 7] =
13.8.2 LENS 12.00 UNIT 12.00 $ 23751 $ 23751 % 285.00 | $ 285.00 | $
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL,
.8. -12. ; 23. ‘ 23. ; : S
13.8.3 WHITE LENS 58.00 UNIT 12.00 46.00 $ 2375 8 23.75(% 137750 |§% 1,09250|$% (285.00)
14.1.R1-1 SI("}N' ?OST MOUNTED,; STOX, UNIT 13.00 $ 215.00( § 215.00|% 279500 ($ 2,795.00 | $ -
36"x36 13.00
SIGN, POST MOUNTED, SPEED
9 2 z
14.1.R2-1(35) LIMIT (35), 24"x30" 200 UNIT 2.00 $ 130.00| $ 130.00( $ 260.00 | $ 260.00 | $
SIGN, POST MOUNTED, SPEED
. . 7- ’ ’ . . . 0 - =
14.1.R2-1(40) LIMIT (40), 24"x30" 4.00 UNIT 4.00 $ 130.00( $ 130.00| 520.00 | § 520.00 | $
SIGN, POST MOUNTED, TWO WAY
14.1.R3-9b LEFT TURN LANE. 24"x36" 2.00 UNIT 2.00 $ 145.00| $ 145.00( $ 290.00 | § 290.00 | $ -
SIGN, POST MOUNTED, DO NOT
14.1.R5-1 ENTER. 30"x30" 2.00 UNIT 2.00 $ 125.00| $ 125.00| & 250.00 | § 250.00 | $ -
SIGN, POST MOUNTED, ONE WAY
14.1.R6-1R (RIGHT). 36"x12" 5.00 UNIT 5.00 $ 65.00| $ 65.00 |8 325.00 | $ 325.00 [ $ -
SIGN, POST MOUNTED, ONE WAY
14.1.R6-1L (LEFT). 36"x12" 5.00 UNIT 5.00 $ 65.00| § 65.00 (8 325.00 [ $ 325.00 [ $ =
SIGN, POST MOUNTED, NO
14.1.R7-1D |PARKING AT ANY TIME (DOUBLE UNIT 34.00 $ 85.00] $ 85.00($ 2,890.00|$ 2,890.00(S$ =
ARROW), 12"x18" 34.00
SIGN, POST MOUNTED, NO
14.1.R7-4D |STOPPING OR STANDING (DOUBLE UNIT 1.00 $ 105.00( S 105.00| 8 105.00 | $ 105.00 | § =
ARROW), 12"x18" 1.00
SIGN, POST MOUNTED, RIGHT
14.1.W4-2 . 250. g 1 4 -
4-2R LANE ENDS (SYMBOL), 36"x36" 1.00 UNIT 1.00 3 50.00( $ 250.00| $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 [ $
SIGN, POST MOUNTED, RXR, 36"
5 2 -
14.1.W10-1 DIAMETER 2.00 UNIT 2.00 $ 210.00( $ 210.00| 8 420.00 | $ 420.00 | $
SIGN, POST MOUNTED, T
14.1.W10-4R [INTERSECTION W/ RXR TO RIGHT, UNIT 1.00 $ 125.00( $ 125.00| 125.00 | § 125.00 | § -
36"x36" 1.00
SIGN, POST MOUNTED, T
14.1.W10-4L |INTERSECTION W/ RXR TO LEFT, UNIT 2.00 $ 126.00( $ 126.00| § 252.00 | $ 252.00 [ $ =
36"x36" 2.00




Go Back to Agenda

CHANGE ORDER #3 5/20/2014
Page 5 of 5
CONTRACT QUANTITY | ADJUSTED | CONTRACT | ADJUSTED UNIT| CONTRACT | FINAL | AMOUNT OF
TEM RESGRIFTION QuaNTITY | YN'TS | apsusTMENT | QuanTITY | UNIT PRICE PRICE AMOUNT | AMOUNT | CHANGE
SIGN, POST MOUNTED, STREET
14.1.D3- 25. 210. 210. 250. 250, .
5 [ ani ERCTRISED BLADE 465" - UNIT 500 |$ 10.00] $ 10.00(s 525000 |s 5250.00]s
SIGN, POST MOUNTED, STREET
e 2 i
D36 [ TRUDED BLADE. 36"9" o UNIT 800 | 210.00| $ 210.00|s 1.680.00|s 168000 /s
REMOVE SIGN(S) & POST, POST
) Ly -
T e sl so0 | UNIT 5.00 0.00 $ 65.00 | $ 65.00|s 32500]s $  (325.00)
Sl INLET, TYPE B2 (< 10' DEPTH) 8.00 | UNIT 3.00 500 |S 540000 S 5.400.00|S 4320000 S 27,000.00 |S (16,200.00)
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64
2 SURFACE COURSE DRIVEWAY UNIT 95.28 95.28 $ -ls 285.01 s - |s 2715575 |5 27,155.75
ADJUSTMENT, 3" THICK 0.00
CONTRACT TIME 7400 | DAYS 35 109
TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER #3: $ (206,357.24)
TOTAL PERCENT FOR THIS CHANGE
ORDER: 17.4%
PERCENT TOTAL CHANGE ORDER TO
DATE OF ORIGINAL CONTRAGT -16.2%

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT:

$ 1,184,040.87

PLUS CHANGE ORDER NO. 1: -4,445.53
PLUS CHANGE ORDER NO. 2: 18,700.00
PLUS CHANGE ORDER NO. 3: -206,357.24

AMOUNT OF ADJUSTED CONTRACT:

$  991,938.10






